PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXEL BRULAND	12/18/2009
Heike Guder	12/18/2009
Karol Kalisz	12/18/2009
Karim Mohraz	12/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAP AG	
Street Address:	Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16	
Internal Address:	Global Intellectual Property	
City:	Walldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	69190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12644032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-5620

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +1 650 849 3919

Email: rashmi.raveendra@sap.com

Correspondent Name: April Meng

Address Line 1: 3410 Hillview Avenue

Address Line 2: SAP Global Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008P00417US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rashmi Raveendra

PATENT

REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0855

501063675

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedSAP Assignment_2008P00417US01#page1.tif source=ExecutedSAP Assignment_2008P00417US01#page2.tif source=ExecutedSAP Assignment_2008P00417US01#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0856

Attorney Docket No.: 2008P00417US01

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>AXEL BRULAND, HEIKE GUDER, KAROL KALISZ</u> and <u>KARIM MOHRAZ</u> hereby assign to SAP AG, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany, and its successors, and assigns (collectively, "the ASSIGNEE") our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a patent document entitled

A

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 2008P00417US01

Inventor's Signa	ture	12 (18 2009
Print Name	KAROL KALISZ	Date
Witnessed by:	<u>0.608e</u>	12/11/2000
	Signature Ola f Fischer	Date
	Print Name	
Inventor's Signa	ature	12 11812009
Print Name	KARIM MOHRAZ	Date
Witnessed by:	Signature	12/18/2009
	Print Name	Date

Attorney Docket No.: 2008/P00417USQ1

Inventor's Signa	ture Level Valles	20 1 4 0 3 mag
Print Name	KAROL KALISZ	/2///2015 Date
Winessed by:	Signature O(x/F)	42/48/200°)
inventor's Signa	Print Name	42 1481 2009
Print Name	KARIM MOHRAZ	Cate
	Signature Print Name	73/48/2009 Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0859